
Kyzen Group, LLC Dekora LLC CNPG Group LLC Juliana Enetrprises, Inc. 
DBA Adal FGC

Total Cost $103,000.00 $141,760.00 $151,260.00 $164,000.00
# Items Lump Sum Cost per Location Lump Sum Cost per Location Lump Sum Cost per Location Lump Sum Cost per Location

#0-1 Central Campus $45,000.00 $31,187.00 $26,570.00 $44,000.00
#0-2 Academic Village $35,000.00 $75,550.00 $84,700.00 $55,000.00
#0-3 West Elementary $23,000.00 $35,023.00 $39,990.00 $65,000.00

Bid Tabulation (Original)



Evaluation Vendor Location
Lump Sum Cost per 

Location
Cost for Payment and 
Performance Bond

Vendor Notes 
Total Cost Including Payment 

and Performance Bond
Central Campus $31,187 $0 n/a $31,187
Academic Village $75,550 $0 n/a $75,550
West Elementary $35,023 $0 n/a $35,023

$141,760
Lowest per Location CNPG Group LLC Central Campus $26,570 $0 Yes $26,570
Lowest per Location Juliana Enterprises, Inc. DBA Adal FGC Academic Village $55,000 $0 Lump Sum $55,000
Lowest per Location Dekora LLC West Elementary $35,023 $0 n/a $35,023

$116,593

Evaluation
Lump Sum Cost per 

Location
Cost for Payment and 
Performance Bond

Vendor Notes 
Total Cost Including Payment 

and Performance Bond
$35,000 $0 na $35,000
$45,000 $0 na $45,000
$23,000 $0 na $23,000

Evaluation
Lump Sum Cost per 

Location
Cost for Payment and 
Performance Bond

Vendor Notes 
Total Cost Including Payment 

and Performance Bond
$31,187 $0 n/a $31,187
$75,550 $0 n/a $75,550
$35,023 $0 n/a $35,023

Evaluation
Lump Sum Cost per 

Location
Cost for Payment and 
Performance Bond

Vendor Notes 
Total Cost Including Payment 

and Performance Bond
$26,570 $0 Yes $26,570
$84,700 $0 Yes $84,700
$39,990 $0 Yes $39,990

Evaluation
Lump Sum Cost per 

Location
Cost for Payment and 
Performance Bond

Vendor Notes 
Total Cost Including Payment 

and Performance Bond
$44,000 $0 Lump Sum $44,000
$55,000 $0 Lump Sum $55,000
$65,000 $0 Lump Sum $65,000West Elementary

CNPG Group LLC submitted a proposal document in the "Additional Information" section on Bonfire. 
West Elementary

Juliana Enterprises, Inc. DBA Adal FGC
$164,000

Location

Central Campus
Academic Village

Second Lowest Bidder

Third Lowest Bidder

Academic Village

On April 2, 2024, Kyzen Group, LLC CEO, Kyle O'Brien, notified the Procurement Department that their original price submittals for Central Campus and West Elementary were accidentally 
inverted. This pricing sheet reflects their intended cost per location. 

Dekora LLC
$141,760

Location

Central Campus
Academic Village
West Elementary

CNPG Group LLC
$151,260

Location

Central Campus

On April 11, 2024, the Kyzen Group, LLC CEO notified the Procurement Department that they were withdrawing their bid due to other projects they anticipate working on. This pricing sheet 
reflects their withdrawal. 

Lowest Bidder

West Elementary

Total if Awarding by Lowest per Location:

IFB # PSPW‐24‐02 "Storefront Replacements at Various Charter School Locations" Price Tabulation

Lowest Overall Bidder Dekora LLC

Total if Awarding by Lowest Overall:

Kyzen Group, LLC
$103,000

Location

Central Campus
Academic VillageWithdrawn Bid



City of Pembroke Pines
Bid Tabulation - Procurement

Vendor Name
Kyle Lend'l O'Brien

DBA
Kyzen Group, LLC.

Dekora, LLC.
CNPG Group, LLC.

DBA
Last Chance Glass

Juliana Enterprises, Inc.

Contact Information
(From Attachment A)

Company Information:
5741 Pierce Street

Hollywood, FL 33021
Primary Contact:

Kyle O'Brien - Owner
kyle@kyzengrp.com

Phone:(786)838-9283
Authorized Approver:

Same as Above

Company Information:
12011 SW 129th CT Unit 5

Miami, FL 33186
Primary Contact:

Javier Rodriguez - President
dekorallc@gmail.com
Phone:(786)573-1872

Authorized Approver:
Same as Above

Company Information:
6601 Lyons Road I-8

Coconut Creek, FL 33073
sales@lastchanceglass.com

Phone:(954)596-5296
Primary Contact:

Santiago Cabadas - Project Manager
santiago.cabadas@lastchanceglass.com

Phone:(786)817-4240
Authorized Approver:

Gaston Etcheverry - Manager
gaston.etcheverry@lastchanceglass.com

Phone:(727)331-7058

Company Information:
1520 NW 65 Avenue #3

Plantation, FL33313
Phone:(954)945-5357

Primary Contact:
Bennet Berhane - President

berben1953@gmail.com
Phone:(786)208-3493

Authorized Approver:
Same as Above

PROPOSAL REQUIREMENTS

PRICING SHEET / BID TABLES Included Included Included Included

 - Tab 1 - Contact Information Form Included Included Included Included

 - Tab 2 - Proposer's Background Information Included Included Included Included

 - Tab 3 - Vendor Registration Checklist Included Included Included Included

 - Tab 4 - References Form Included Included Included Included

 - Attachment A: Non-Collusive Affidavit Included Included Included Included

VENDOR REGISTRATION AND QUALIFICATION DOCUMENTS

 - Vendor Information Form Included Included Included Included

 - Form W-9 (Rev. October 2018) Included Included Included Included

 - Company Profile Included Included Included Included

 - Sworn Statement on Public Entity Crimes Form Included - A. Neither the entity nor any officers who 
are acitve in management nor any affiliate have been 

charged with a public entity crime.

Included - A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are 
acitve in management nor any affiliate have been 

charged with a public entity crime.

Included - A. Neither the entity nor any officers who 
are acitve in management nor any affiliate have been 

charged with a public entity crime.

Included - A. Neither the entity nor any officers who 
are acitve in management nor any affiliate have been 

charged with a public entity crime.

 - Equal Benefits Certification Form Included - A. Currently Comply
Included -  D.1. Allowable Exemption - The Contractor 

does not provide benefits to employees' spouses in 
traditional marriages.

Included - A. Currently Comply
Included -  D.1. Allowable Exemption - The Contractor 

does not provide benefits to employees' spouses in 
traditional marriages. (Not signed)

 - Vendor Drug-Free Workplace Certification Form Included - Complies Fully Included - Complies Fully Included - Complies Fully Included - Complies Fully (Not signed)

 - Scrutinized Company Certification Included Included Included Included

 - E-Verify System Certification Statement Included Included Included Included

 - Veteran Owned Small Business Preference Certification Included - Does Not Meet Requirements Included - Does Not Meet Requirements Included - Does Not Meet Requirements Included - Not Filled Out

 - Local Business Tax Receipts Included - Broward - 09-30-24  Included - Miami Dade - 09-30-24 Included - Broward - 09-30-24 Included - Broward - 09-30-24

 - Local Vendor Preference Certification Included - Meet Requirements Included - Does Not Meet Requirements Included - Meet Requirements Included -  Meet Requirements (Not signed)

BID SECURITY (N/A, Bid Bond, Cashier's Check, Not Submitted)

 - 5% Proposal Security / Bid Bond
(Required in the event that the proposal exceeds $200,000) N/A N/A N/A N/A

 - 100% Payment and Performance Bonds
(Required in the event that the proposal exceeds $200,000) N/A N/A N/A N/A

Method of Submittal BonFire BonFire BonFire BonFire 

Additional Information  *Submitted - General Contractor License  *Submitted - State Registration
 *Submitted - General Contractor License 

 *Submitted - Certificate of Liability

 *Submitted - LBTR - Coconut Creek - 09-30-24
 *Submitted - EIN

 *Submitted - Liability Insurance
 *Submitted - Proposal detail

 *Submitted - CBE - SBE Certification
 *Submitted - General Contractor License

Supplier Notes None None None None

Comments None None None None
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